



2026:BHC-AUG:21905

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

943 WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2016

BANKAT BHAWANI KARDAL  
VERSUS  
VISHWAMBAR SHANKARRAO MHASKE AND ANOTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr Shaikh Mujtaba Gulam Mustafa

...  
CORAM : V.K. JADHAV, J.  
Dated: January 07, 2016

...  
PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice before admission to the Respondents,  
returnable on 28.1.2016.

( V.K. JADHAV, J. )

..