



2026:BHC-AUG:21905

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

931 WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2016

**BANKAT BHAWANI KARDAL
VERSUS
VISHWAMBAR SHANKARRAO MHASKE AND ANOTHER**

.....
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Shaikh Mujtaba Gulam Mustafa
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 : Mr. Pandurang M.
Gaikwad

.....
CORAM : V.K. JADHAV, J.
Dated: February 25, 2016

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, stand over to 10.03.2016.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner-original plaintiff submits that the trial court is reluctant to grant further adjournment in the matter. In view of this, the further proceedings in Regular Civil Suit No. 43 of 2009 are hereby stayed till the next date of hearing.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

...