



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2016

Bankat Bhawani Kardal

VERSUS

Vishwambar Shankarrao Mhaske And Anothers

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shaikh Mujtaba Gulam Mustafa

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. P. M. Gaikawad

...

CORAM : SMT. MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

Dated : January 03, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for respondents informs that respondent No. 1 has expired during the pendency of present writ petition. Hence, the Advocate for petitioner requests for some time to bring the legal representatives of respondent No. 1 on record.

2. In view of above development in the matter, stand over to 24.01.2025.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(SMT. MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

Omkar Joshi