



2026:BHC-AUG:21905  
wp127-16.doc

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.127 OF 2016**

Bankat Bhawani Kardal

PETITIONER

VERSUS

Vishwambar Shankarrao Mhaske and Another

RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. Shaikh Mujtaba Gulam Mustafa, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. Pandurang M.Gaikwad, Advocate for Respondents  
.....

**[CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondents submits that on 3<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025, he had sought time to give details of legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.1 to the learned Advocate for the Petitioner. However, he has not yet received the information and therefore, he seeks some more time.
2. At the request of learned Advocate for the Respondents, stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2025.

**[ MANJUSHA DESHPANDE ]**  
**JUDGE**

drp/wp127-16.doc