



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**902 WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2016**

BANKAT BHAWANI KARDAL

*VERSUS*

VISHWAMBAR SHANKARRAO MHASKE AND ANOTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shaikh Mujtaba Gulam Mustafa

...

**CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.**

**Dated : March 21, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned Advocate for petitioner submits that Advocate appearing for respondents had undertaken him to supply the details of legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 but, the details are not yet received. Hence, he seeks some time to take necessary steps.

2. At his request, stand over to 21.04.2025.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**

*Omkar Joshi*