



2026:BHC-AUG:21905

(1)

2-WP-127-16

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

2 WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4312 OF 2025 IN WP/127/2016

Bankat Bhawani Kardal
VERSUS
Vishwambar Shankarrao Mhaske And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. T. R. Quadri h/f. Mr. Shaikh Mujtaba Gulam
Mustafa

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 : Mr. R. M. Gaikwad h/f. Mr. P. M.
Gaikwad

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 21.04.2025

PER COURT :-

1. This is an application for bringing LR's of deceased respondent No.1 on record by condoning the delay of 744 days.
2. Issue notice to the proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.1. Mr. R. M. Gaikwad, learned Advocate holding for Mr. P. M. Gaikwad waives notice on behalf of proposed LR's 1-i to 1-v. The learned counsel for respondent No.1 raises objection to the delay.



(2)

2-WP-127-16

3. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed, subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to the **Advocate Association's Bar Library, High Court, Aurangabad**. Necessary amendment be carried out. The amendment to substitute names of LR's of deceased respondent No.1 be carried out within two weeks.

4. The Civil Application is disposed of.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

PRW