



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2016

BANKAT BHAWANI KARDAL

VERSUS

VISHWAMBAR SHANKARRAO MHASKE AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. T.R. Quadri h/f. Mr. Shaikh Mujtaba Gulam Mustafa – Advocate for
Petitioner

Mr. Rahul M. Gaikwad h/f. Mr. P.M. Gaikwad – Advocate for Respondents

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 14.10.2025

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the respondents, stand over
to 06.11.2025, as a last chance.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE